
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 11 AUG 2022

R1 11 Aug 2022 | Northam | Pegasus Sweetmax Mdn
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
12:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 464098
	 2	 4674
	 3	 5
	 4	 7
	 5	 285223
	 6	 672472
	 7	 2554
	 8	 499074
	 9	 0000
	10	 76
	11	 68
	12	

SONGS AND LYRICS
BLACK FOR CASH
IMAGE OF PRO
WESTERN KNIGHT
BIG BREAK
SMILING GIRL
BRING THE BLING
NOBEL GIRL
I’M A CUTIE
IMA SINGLE GAL
BEACH WEST
DE LA BEAUTE

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
53.5
53.5
53.5

6
5
10
7
3
2
1
9
11
8
4
12

HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
S O’DONNELL
K DHURUN  1.5 
C J’STON-PORTER
MS J MCNAUGHT
MS V CORVER  2 

S PARNHAM
J WHITING
T TURNER
--
B PARNHAM
MS N FAITHFULL

MISTY BAZELEY
MS J ERKELENS
S & J CASEY
A DURRANT
LUKE FERNIE
V BROCKMAN
W BRADSHAW
J PIKE
D S WHITE
C & M GANGEMI
S J MILLER
JAYCE BUCKLEY

5
4
4
4
5
4
4
5
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
57
--
--
56
56
52
52
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-6-2
	 9-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,168
$2,050
$400
$200
$27,480
$10,050
$5,000
$3,000
$375
$1,740
$450
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	7-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SONGS AND LYRICS Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,168
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dedline Dam: Classy Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belhus Racing Songs (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $41	 Savanik	 1:25.77	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $11	 Bayzel	 0:58.35	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
12 of 13	20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $26	 Mussa	 1:10.92	 (23.16)	 2	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $26	 Vital Gem	 1:18.54	 (23.09)	 6	 4	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $21	 Wommel Wock	 1:17.92	 (21.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾.............. Checked 1000m

2 BLACK FOR CASH Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,050
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Silver Serena J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J Erkelens, M A Biggs & R J Jarvis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $26	 Kimberley Boy	 0:58.40	 (22.67)	 10	 6	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $16	 Halatorion	 1:11.54	 (23.38)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $31	 Civvy Street	 1:19.01	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Briguier	 1:02.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $4	 Brighid	 1:06.03	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

3 IMAGE OF PRO Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: K Dhurun (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Chelsey’s Image J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Irvine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 08Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Factory Made	 0:23.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 14Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Alsephina	 1:01.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Canny Coni	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $*2.5	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

4 WESTERN KNIGHT Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Western Jewel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Mr Brilliant	 1:01.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Queen’s Gift	 1:01.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Ribbing	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $4.2	 Colossal	 1:13.40	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Belle Noire	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
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5 BIG BREAK Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-6-2 Prize Money: A$27,480
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 13-0-5-2 Track: 7-0-4-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 56-58kg: 9-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Big Wraps J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 15-0-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $21	 Treasured Star	 1:03.39	 (22.55)	 2	 4	 ....13½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 9	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $31	 On The Full	 1:03.37	 (22.65)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾............................. Laid out
2 of 11	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $19	 Star Soprano	 0:57.83	 (22.27)	 2	 2	 ...... nk............................. Laid out
2 of 9	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $*2.5	 Invisible String	 0:59.84	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.................Laid out at turn
3 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $7.5	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout

6 SMILING GIRL Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$10,050
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Wings Of Hope J+H: 8-0-2-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V A Brockman, M J Wilson & Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $26	 Karalee Rocks	 0:59.11	 (23.01)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 13	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $21	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 15	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $5	 Big Cities	 0:59.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $41	 Capital Flight	 0:58.77	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $3.2	 City Of Sin	 0:58.72	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

7 BRING THE BLING Trainer: W Bradshaw Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,000
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Comtesse La Gran J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Bradshaw, K N Harvey, Mrs G D Harvey, W T Heath, D R Ramponi, Mrs L W Ramponi, G V Wann & Mrs C A Wann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 31Oct21	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 54	 $20	 Hilton	 1:05.60	 (22.61)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 02Dec21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 55	 $20	 Galancy	 1:04.00	 (23.09)	 5	 4	 ........ 5...............Fractious in stall
5 of 11	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $41	 Our Norman	 1:18.12	 (23.33)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Almighty Miss	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 55	 $3.6	 City Of Sin	 0:58.72	 (23.06)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

8 NOBEL GIRL Trainer: J Pike Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,000
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Not Affected J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J G Pike & Mrs M E Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 56	 $21	 Nick Of Time	 1:28.31	 (24.42)	 4	 4	 ....13¾............................No show
9 of 14	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Staples	 56	 $61	 Disco Donut	 0:59.47	 (23.23)	 14	 12	 ..... 4¼............................No show
13 of 13	20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 56	 $81	 Mussa	 1:10.92	 (23.16)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾............................ Poor run
7 of 13	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 56	 $31	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 56	 $101	 Noble Born	 1:13.21	 (23.95)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 I’M A CUTIE Trainer: D S White Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Primaluna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C D White & A L Marwick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	10Mar21	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $151	 Najmaty	 0:57.40	 (22.77)	 9	 7	 ....13¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	31Mar21	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 55	 $201	 Holstein	 1:11.18	 (23.80)	 9	 11	 ....25¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	18Apr21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Travers	 56	 $151	 Mortal Witness	 1:11.62	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	04Jul21	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Travers	 55	 $101	 Bleue’s Choice	 1:02.56	 (25.06)	 8	 7	 ....14¾.............. Wide throughout
8 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Beneath The Covers	 1:01.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial

10 IMA SINGLE GAL Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,740
Jockey: -- WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Single Spice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 20Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Work Home Front	 0:23.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 04Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Quindandino	 1:02.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Bustler	 1:02.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
7 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 NMW	 [	10]	 B Louis	 54	 $14	 Bustler	 0:59.34	 (23.40)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 54	 $21	 Revitup	 1:00.50	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.............. Checked at start

NORTHAM | PAGE 2



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 11 AUG 2022

11 BEACH WEST Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Beach Model J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Miller & K E Bullen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 08Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms N Hopwood	 ---	 $--	 All The King’s Men	 0:57.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Mocha Dream	 0:59.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55	 $10	 All The King’s Men	 1:24.03	 (23.70)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Cassey Martinan	 52	 $26	 Top Of The Pops	 1:12.14	 (23.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Romantic Ruler	 0:59.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

12 DE LA BEAUTE Trainer: Jayce Buckley Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Corvara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Buckley, Ms C A Tweed, A Luchmun, R Glifberg, W Ferris, M J Taggart, A J Taggart & Mrs T M Taggart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Ginger’s Affair	 0:25.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Sweetchino	 1:01.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
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R2 11 Aug 2022 | Northam | Pegasus Equibalance Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1100m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
1:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 368620
	 2	 424557
	 3	 545175
	 4	 190108
	 5	 122038
	 6	 357153
	 7	 438585

JOHNNY ANGEL
PONYO
DEFENDING
YEMEN LASS
BUTTERFLY HOUSE
QUEENSHIP
ROMERO

59
59
58
57.5
56.5
56
56

4
5
1
7
3
2
6

L RAMOLY
MS V CORVER  2 

TAJ DYSON  3 

MS L WARWICK
S O’DONNELL
C J’STON-PORTER
MS N FAITHFULL

MICHAEL GRANTHAM
T HARVEY
D & B PEARCE
LUKE FERNIE
D S WHITE
A DURRANT
B MONTELEONE

6
4
4
4
4
5
5

G
M
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
64
62
61
59
58
58

	18-�2�-4-3
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 9-�2�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-0-3
	15-�2�-4-3

$84,690
$61,900
$49,900
$50,490
$25,500
$22,825
$53,850

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 JOHNNY ANGEL Trainer: Michael Grantham Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$84,690
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 59 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 13-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Whenever J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Last Win: 20/06/21 (417 Days)
Owner: M J Pike & Mrs L A Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Oct21	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 62	 $*1.7	 Miss Quoted	 1:11.84	 (22.93)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 59	 $6.5	 Sea Waif	 1:18.24	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $14	 Storm Commander	 0:59.19	 (22.77)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $13	 Forever Autumn	 0:58.06	 (22.53)	 6	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 11	16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $14	 Sneaky Chance	 0:59.08	 (22.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted

2 PONYO Trainer: T Harvey Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$61,900
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Panya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/21 (470 Days)
Owner: Miss K Fleay, Miss E Hooper, Ms K Hooper, Mrs G K Hooper, Mrs K L Bukauskas, Ms L Mott, Mrs S M Niall, Miss C Poliwka, Mrs P Poliwka, R D Lear, Mrs A M Davies, Mrs S M Mot-
teram, W Peake, W M Jolly, Mrs A Jolly, Mrs C R Niall, Dr B M Lynch, Ms J A Wilson &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $*3.2	 The Lady Is A Vamp	 1:10.55	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 J Brown	 53	 $16	 Flying Missile	 1:10.53	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms K Southam	 57	 $4.6	 The Velvet Queen	 1:10.91	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight
5 of 9	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Astrape	 0:58.81	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Luke Campbell	 56.5	 $5.5	 Forever Autumn	 0:58.06	 (22.53)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

3 DEFENDING Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,900
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Surrendering J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (210 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs C Pearce, Ms J V Williamson, Mrs V L Pascoe, Mrs C L Peterson, Mrs M Gotti, Ms N Brame, Mrs B R O’Brien, Mrs A Naysmith, Mrs D H O’Brien & Mrs D G Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $16	 Policiere	 0:58.30	 (22.44)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $*2	 Nights Mystery	 0:59.35	 (23.15)	 7	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 57	 $*1.7	 Magnaman	 1:12.01	 (22.83)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
7 of 12	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $31	 Pixie Chix	 1:11.30	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $16	 Capital Flight	 0:58.77	 (22.91)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

4 YEMEN LASS Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$50,490
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Shihabi J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/22 (172 Days)
Owner: L K Fernie, T K Leighton, Mrs J J Relph, N D Black, P J C Pryce, Ms H M Rossiter, L A Sartori, J C Gallo, Ms J Jeffs, C M Vardy, C J Hunter, Mrs P A Dowdall, C M Brown, L C Finnie, 
D Williams, J Heasman, Miss A Relph & A Pensini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 16Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $51	 Buzzoom	 1:10.68	 (23.25)	 3	 5	 ....17¼............................No show
12 of 12	06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $91	 Pixie Chix	 1:11.30	 (23.67)	 12	 12	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $16	 Catalpa	 1:10.98	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
11 of 11	05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $14	 How’s The Serenity	 1:09.88	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ....12¾.............. Checked at start
8 of 9	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $41	 Capital Flight	 0:59.28	 (22.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
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5 BUTTERFLY HOUSE Trainer: D S White Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$25,500
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Last Lion Dam: New Vogue J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/21 (301 Days)
Owner: Mrs C D White & B A Barber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $*1.7	 Famous Jurney	 0:58.25	 (22.43)	 2	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $*2.1	 Canto De Guerra	 0:58.63	 (23.08)	 5	 4	 ........ 1............... Inconvenienced
13 of 16	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $11	 Short Talk	 1:12.26	 (23.71)	 13	 12	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run
3 of 10	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 58.5	 $8.5	 Imprudent	 0:57.44	 (22.27)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 09Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $9.5	 Lord Augustus	 1:04.76	 (23.14)	 7	 8	 ........ 6..........Vet-no abnormality

6 QUEENSHIP Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$22,825
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sessions Dam: Xaar Boom J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/22 (168 Days)
Owner: B G Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $6	 Flicka’s Chance	 0:58.90	 (22.74)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 02Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $6	 Green And Shady	 1:11.21	 (23.54)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $*3.7	 Endless Bounty	 0:57.50	 (22.62)	 9	 11	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 10	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $*3.6	 Galaxy Cat	 0:58.39	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $7	 Canto De Guerra	 0:58.35	 (22.77)	 8	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

7 ROMERO Trainer: B Monteleone Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$53,850
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Dos Mas J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 15-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 19/12/21 (235 Days)
Owner: T Mancini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $18	 Double Jeopardy	 1:03.73	 (23.30)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $18	 I’m Eugene	 1:12.62	 (23.96)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 54.5	 $19	 Astro Warrior	 1:04.01	 (22.56)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Luke Campbell	 54	 $21	 Prize Pursuit	 1:25.45	 (24.52)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $31	 Double Jeopardy	 1:03.69	 (22.95)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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R3 11 Aug 2022 | Northam | Pegasus Performax Mdn
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
2:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 895978
	 2	 346693
	 3	 02
	 4	 63503
	 5	 6364
	 6	 098870
	 7	 98680
	 8	
	 9	 263793
	10	 540500
	11	 4

AMELIA’S BELIEF
BIGDAYONIT
GEORGE GENTLY
TUSCAN HOLIDAY
ANNA’S BOY
BULLS EYE PERFECT
MR THUNDERMAN
DEEP THINKER
KIA ORA JEWEL
STYLISH PIP
BAILEE’S PRIDE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

7
8
1
4
5
2
9
3
10
11
6

B B-EDWARDS  1.5 
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
L RAMOLY
S PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
J AZZOPARDI
B LOUIS  2 

C STAPLES
J WHITING
TAJ DYSON  3 

T TURNER

R ROGERS
A MALEY
M HAYLEY
S V VAHALA
D & B PEARCE
KIRSTEN MELIS
RAY MILLER
P JORDAN
MS S MILLER
S BARRASS
J PIKE

4
4
5
4
4
5
4
4
4
5
5

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

44
--
60
--
59
48
54
--
59
49
--

	14-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-3
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$6,400
$5,760
$4,000
$3,690
$3,100
$1,600
$1,000
$0
$28,550
$3,700
$800

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AMELIA’S BELIEF Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,400
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Dylicious Secret J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D G Love & Mrs J L Love

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $41	 Spicy Dancer	 0:59.19	 (23.07)	 7	 8	 ....11¼............................No show
5 of 8	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 57	 $71	 Madam Kisses	 0:57.64	 (22.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $101	 Alsephina	 1:04.66	 (23.07)	 7	 6	 ....15½..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 57.5	 $101	 Men’s Club	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....12½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $21	 Brighid	 1:06.03	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾................. Laid in straight

2 BIGDAYONIT Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,760
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Kynance Cove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley, K B Tuckey, J V Gallop, J F Kearney, D N Kearney, P D Kearney, J P Morris, D Gane & D S Emmerson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 19Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Kennedy	 56.5	 $4.4	 Take Another Look	 1:37.10	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Kennedy	 56.5	 $12	 Roch Legacy	 1:39.98	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $6.5	 Zero Consequence	 1:31.02	 (24.02)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 11	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $31	 Rulelee	 1:24.87	 (23.65)	 4	 5	 ........ 5............................No show
3 of 11	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 57	 $5	 Parlare	 1:26.67	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

3 GEORGE GENTLY Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,000
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Mimala May J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 22Jan21	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Belleanna Grove	 1:03.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
11 of 13	21Feb21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 57	 $101	 Winsalot	 1:18.00	 (23.67)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Image Of Pro	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $10	 Sweet Tea	 1:18.74	 (23.56)	 10	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

4 TUSCAN HOLIDAY Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$3,690
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vespa Dam: Harmonize J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A T Biacsi, S K Linke, K B Monaghan, B J Nash & M J Vahala

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 16Nov21	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Grylls	 57	 $5.4	 Eagle Tarzan	 1:24.82	 (23.36)	 11	 11	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 9	 01Dec21	 ARP	 turf	 1560	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Grylls	 57	 $*2.7	 Enright	 1:36.68	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 16	 23Dec21	 MAM	turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Grylls	 57	 $12.7	Oxygen	 1:36.25	 (24.89)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	09Jan22	 ELR	 turf	 2100	 Y 	 LR	 [	 5]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $23.8	White Noise	 2:13.85	 (23.30)	 10	 10	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 16Feb22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Yanagida	 58	 $4.5	 Le Chamossaire	 1:26.56	 (23.88)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
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5 ANNA’S BOY Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,100
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Pavlova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $13	 Heavenly Waters	 0:59.26	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $*3.5	 Garage Days	 1:12.61	 (23.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 57	 $*3.2	 My Norina	 1:11.36	 (22.87)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 7	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 What Shout	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $15	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

6 BULLS EYE PERFECT Trainer: Kirsten Melis Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: O’lonhro Dam: Truly Elegant J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B S Perreau, D Dole, Miss K E M Melis, A F Dole, C J Dole & Miss K Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $81	 Bell Lap	 1:37.96	 (24.37)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
8 of 13	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $61	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $61	 Look Up	 1:17.61	 (22.87)	 3	 5	 ........ 6...............Overraced early
7 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $41	 Positive Impact	 1:25.63	 (23.78)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $41	 Etomorp	 1:40.17	 (25.39)	 6	 8	 ...... 20.......................... Well back

7 MR THUNDERMAN Trainer: Ray Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Queen Of Quincy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $21	 Awesome Chatter	 1:11.29	 (23.55)	 5	 3	 ...... 14.............. Wide throughout
8 of 13	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $201	 Border Force	 1:12.08	 (23.96)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $81	 Dalhousie	 1:19.09	 (23.62)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $81	 Senorita Dorotea	 1:04.08	 (22.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.............Vet test at barrier
10 of 12	30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58	 $41	 Snip Of Glory	 1:17.55	 (23.62)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

8 DEEP THINKER Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Staples WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Steps To Stardom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, Mogumber Park (Mgr: C W Brown), Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson), P Van Loenhout, The Winning Feeling No.2 (Mgr: B Downie), Mrs M L Vines, Circle Of 
Trust (Mgr: P L Kerr), I C Lavington, M R Crossman & J P Thew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 28Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Plemont	 1:01.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 11Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Star Soprano	 1:01.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 14Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Image Of Pro	 1:01.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Beneath The Covers	 1:01.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Image Of Pro	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial

9 KIA ORA JEWEL Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$28,550
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Trickle J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, G A McTaggart, K B Parsons, D E Sedgwick, A J May, A G Brennan, B F King, D E Evenis, Mrs K A McTaggart, Mrs C V Long, Mrs L J Montague, G L Montague, S P 
Manuel & K J Manuel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $*3.8	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:25.30	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 11	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $51	 Constant Dreaming	 1:50.55	 (24.08)	 6	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $14	 Constant Dreaming	 2:19.78	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $16	 Lady Chant	 2:33.42	 (23.63)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾............................No show
3 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 55	 $4.4	 She’s Our Witness	 1:23.72	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾..................Eased straight

10 STYLISH PIP Trainer: S Barrass Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,700
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Slater Dam: Boyne River J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Seale, S G Collett, M Thomas, Mrs S Thomas & Mrs G J Strain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Paterson	 56	 $7	 Sir Rachelot	 1:19.20	 (23.79)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	19Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Paterson	 56	 $21	 Ran A Red Light	 1:39.56	 (25.07)	 9	 10	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 12Sep21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 58	 $5	 Quintus	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 56	 $26	 Almighty Miss	 1:19.05	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 13	28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $61	 Sports Talk	 1:18.40	 (23.67)	 8	 7	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back

NORTHAM | PAGE 7



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 11 AUG 2022

11 BAILEE’S PRIDE Trainer: J Pike Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: De La Rouge J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Thunder Of Guns	 0:57.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Just Dennis	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 56	 $19	 Bird’s The Word	 1:14.12	 (24.68)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

NORTHAM | PAGE 8



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 11 AUG 2022

R4 11 Aug 2022 | Northam | Pegasus Coolmax Mdn
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
2:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 263539
	 2	 242529
	 3	 454346
	 4	 3684
	 5	 7905
	 6	 56
	 7	 00
	 8	 5787
	 9	 090
	10	
	11	
	12	 9006

COLOUR ME SON
DEMERITS PRIDE
THUNDER OF GUNS
EXALTED ROCKSTAR
SEND ‘EM
FEARLESS GOD
JUST DENNIS
GARDEN QUARTZ
LIVING HIGH
DELICATE BABE
SNIP THE ROSE
EXPEDITION

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
55.5

12
7
8
11
6
9
10
3
1
4
5
2

S O’DONNELL
--
MS L WARWICK
J AZZOPARDI
L RAMOLY
S PARNHAM
MS J MCNAUGHT
B PARNHAM
MS V CORVER  2 

C J’STON-PORTER
T TURNER
MS N FAITHFULL

C R GREEN
A MALEY
LUCY WARWICK
D & B PEARCE
M HAYLEY
N PARNHAM
K J REEVES
D MORTON
JADE TANGAROA
A DURRANT
B WATKINS
MS T ROBERTS

6
4
5
5
4
4
5
4
4
4
4
3

G
R
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
58
56
58
56
--
--
52
52
--
--
57

	18-�0�-5-4
	15-�0�-4-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$26,480
$18,995
$4,730
$2,700
$970
$600
$200
$1,000
$605
$0
$0
$1,640

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 COLOUR ME SON Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 12 Total: 18-0-5-4 Prize Money: A$26,480
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 16-0-5-4 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 14-0-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Colour Me Kim J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 18-0-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Luke Campbell	 54	 $4.4	 Luvachat	 1:15.23	 (24.22)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1232	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $7.5	 Henry The Aviator	 1:15.36	 (24.08)	 7	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $6	 Urban Warrior	 1:33.85	 (25.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jett Stanley	 56	 $3.5	 Miss Eugen	 1:40.25	 (24.11)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $41	 Phanta	 1:17.60	 (23.29)	 9	 9	 ....16¾............................No show

2 DEMERITS PRIDE Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 7 Total: 15-0-4-0 Prize Money: A$18,995
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo b/br aus r Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Fantastic Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley, G Thompson, D F Thompson, J G Wilkins, S P Burchell & C L Staggard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $8.5	 On The Full	 1:03.37	 (22.65)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 58	 $*2.7	 Saturnina	 1:12.25	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $4.8	 Serviceman	 1:25.72	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $11	 Idle Star	 1:28.19	 (25.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $14	 Cherry Can Run	 1:13.42	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾..........Vet-no abnormality

3 THUNDER OF GUNS Trainer: Lucy Warwick Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,730
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Trail J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B P Fiore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $12	 Reliable Choice	 1:17.96	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $6.5	 Petite La Femme	 1:30.97	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 27Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Clark	 58	 $6	 Royal Gap	 1:26.30	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $8	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $*3	 Bird’s The Word	 1:14.12	 (24.68)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾............................. Laid out

4 EXALTED ROCKSTAR Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,700
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Valentia Dam: Exalted Lady J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C S Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 58	 $4.4	 Speedy Pye	 1:13.92	 (24.04)	 8	 10	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 27Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*1.8	 Royal Gap	 1:26.30	 (23.97)	 6	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 4	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Big Bell	 0:58.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
8 of 14	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $12	 Regal Access	 1:13.21	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $16	 Sports Talk	 1:18.40	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
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5 SEND ‘EM Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$970
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Clear The Decks J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Davies & M C R Oldham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $21	 Above The Peg	 1:05.01	 (22.53)	 6	 3	 ........ 2.............. Wide throughout
9 of 10	 24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $21	 Desert Vixen	 1:03.71	 (22.61)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾............................No show
10 of 10	13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 57	 $7	 Glass Off	 1:13.94	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Briguier	 1:02.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $11	 Bird’s The Word	 1:14.12	 (24.68)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

6 FEARLESS GOD Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Fanfara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Senorita Dorotea	 1:01.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $19	 Niigata	 1:19.22	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $51	 Valency	 1:27.47	 (22.63)	 3	 5	 ........ 8................... Every chance
8 of 9	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Little Pippa	 0:59.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 What Shout	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

7 JUST DENNIS Trainer: K J Reeves Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Toorak Deb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Reeves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 04Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Darn Noble	 0:57.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $101	 Success Play	 1:16.40	 (22.83)	 9	 9	 ....10¼..................Raced greenly
14 of 14	04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $101	 Pray Again	 1:25.70	 (23.75)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Bailee’s Pride	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Rig A Dig	 0:58.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

8 GARDEN QUARTZ Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Crystal Gardens J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Luke Campbell	 52	 $15	 Winning Aces	 1:05.61	 (23.59)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
7 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 55	 $6.5	 Lucky Landing	 1:11.22	 (22.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Morita	 ---	 $--	 Devil Girl	 1:04.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
8 of 14	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $14	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55	 $*3.7	 She’s Our Witness	 1:23.72	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ....10¾..........Vet-no abnormality

9 LIVING HIGH Trainer: Jade Tangaroa Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$605
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Laguna De Bay Dam: Live And Loud J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Omacini, R J Maras, C Omacini & A Omacini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 3	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Bring The Bling	 0:25.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Bring The Bling	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $41	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼...............Overraced early
9 of 12	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 56	 $21	 He’sgotwings	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Lost plate
10 of 11	04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 56	 $51	 Hart Trader	 1:26.35	 (24.51)	 5	 4	 ....10¾.......................... Well back

10 DELICATE BABE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Sophia Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 18Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Henry The Aviator	 0:55.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Uncompromised	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Luna Nobel	 0:57.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Senorita Dorotea	 0:57.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Princess Milli	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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11 SNIP THE ROSE Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Diva Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M C Gracie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 11	19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Uncompromised	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Digital Miss	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Galaxian Girl	 0:58.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Belle Noire	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

12 EXPEDITION Trainer: Ms T Roberts Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,640
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Galarena J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T Robertson, G N White, C M Campbell, W A McTaggart, J A McBain, Ms T D Kershaw, Ms E K Tutcher, Premium Bloodstock Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Burns), S W McFarlane, 
S Banks, G Thiveos & Ms M Ojapold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 57	 $61	 Saintorio	 1:06.76	 (23.72)	 6	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
11 of 14	26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 57	 $61	 Penny On The Queen	 1:12.08	 (24.13)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Sisu Warrior	 0:58.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
15 of 16	06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	14]	 B Louis	 55	 $61	 Vampi At Play	 1:12.18	 (24.13)	 11	 12	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $16	 Sports Talk	 1:18.40	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked at start
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R5 11 Aug 2022 | Northam | Pegasus Studmaster Mdn
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
3:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6733
	 2	 86878
	 3	 98
	 4	 637483
	 5	 46
	 6	 850
	 7	 95
	 8	 000
	 9	 08
	10	 9
	11	

HAYDROSS
TALKING HEADS
GLYDA
ARAMAT
CANNY CONI
ME ‘N’ MORTS
STARTEDWITHAKISS
MANASOTA MISS
WHAT SHOUT
BRUNHILDA
PRINCESS MILLI

58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

5
6
10
7
1
8
9
4
2
11
3

B PARNHAM
J AZZOPARDI
S O’DONNELL
B B-EDWARDS  1.5 
B LOUIS  2 

MS J MCNAUGHT
S PARNHAM
TAJ DYSON  3 

K DHURUN  1.5 
MS S BOWTELL
C J’STON-PORTER

B GRAHAM
MS C STELMACH
B FITZGERALD
J D JACHMANN
SUE OLIVE
P J NAYLOR
RYAN HILL
S BARRASS
A MALEY
R VINCENT
MICHAEL GRANTHAM

4
4
4
5
4
5
5
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
--
54
--
52
--
52
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-3-4
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,000
$1,000
$400
$22,220
$1,000
$800
$600
$400
$400
$200
$0

	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 HAYDROSS Trainer: B Graham Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$4,000
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Kisachi J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A B Mancini & Mrs K C Mancini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 08Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Wommel Wock	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 13	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57	 $71	 Cywer	 1:11.21	 (22.17)	 9	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 11	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 57	 $17	 Vital Gem	 1:18.54	 (23.09)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.............. Blundered 600m
3 of 10	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 57	 $4.2	 Brighid	 1:06.03	 (23.83)	 5	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 58	 $3.4	 Sweet Tea	 1:18.74	 (23.56)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight

2 TALKING HEADS Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Bent Linc J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Stelmach, Mrs V M Thompson, E A Gizzarelli, W D Kendall, M A Warren & D J Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $14	 Abloh	 1:06.01	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ...... 19...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 27Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 57	 $61	 Safety Fuse	 0:58.10	 (22.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $21	 Halatorion	 1:11.54	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 57	 $21	 Cash Away	 0:57.96	 (22.37)	 2	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 58	 $91	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

3 GLYDA Trainer: B Fitzgerald Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Globetrotter Dam: Golden Kali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R G N Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 20Sep21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Delicate Babe	 0:57.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Oly’s Choice	 1:00.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Artie Dodger	 0:58.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $101	 Noble Born	 1:13.21	 (23.95)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾............................No show
8 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $61	 Sweet Tea	 1:18.74	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

4 ARAMAT Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 7 Total: 21-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$22,220
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 18-0-1-4 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Quambatook J+H: 8-0-2-1 Turf: 21-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Jachmann & R K Drage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $20	 Red Orca	 1:15.85	 (23.91)	 1	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $26	 Category Three	 1:07.35	 (23.91)	 11	 11	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $20	 Bake Some Maybe’s	 1:23.60	 (24.13)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $61	 Seeable	 1:16.40	 (23.29)	 12	 11	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $71	 Look Up	 1:17.61	 (22.87)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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5 CANNY CONI Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Martindale Road J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J S Latham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Senorita Dorotea	 1:01.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 20Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 ---	 $--	 No Dice	 1:01.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $31	 Via Monte	 0:58.80	 (22.43)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Image Of Pro	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 54	 $8	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

6 ME ‘N’ MORTS Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Calamine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Naylor & J K Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Kamarshall	 1:01.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 18........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Rustic Rose	 0:58.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
8 of 14	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $41	 Rakiura	 0:58.33	 (22.55)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $51	 Invisible String	 0:59.84	 (22.98)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¼....................Rider warned
10 of 10	28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $81	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 10	 9	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back

7 STARTEDWITHAKISS Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: No Time To Flirt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R Elliott, Ms A J Adie, S J Plomer & Miss P K Elliott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 08Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Silver Flyer	 0:58.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 21Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Captain Bligh	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Positive Impact	 0:59.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 14	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $81	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 10	 12	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $26	 Romancing The Rock	 1:27.19	 (24.73)	 3	 4	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort

8 MANASOTA MISS Trainer: S Barrass Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Sarasota Sunshine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Greenfields Lodge Syndicate (Mgr: T M Patrizi), S R Patrizi, R J Healy, J L Sweetman, B Willoughby, G J Marzolo, M J Symons & M J Brackenreg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Second Landing	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Romancing The Rock	 0:57.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 14	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $81	 Dynamic Ruler	 1:12.78	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
10 of 12	21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 56	 $16	 He’sgotwings	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $26	 Cherry Can Run	 1:13.42	 (24.01)	 7	 6	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted

9 WHAT SHOUT Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: K Dhurun (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: What About This J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley & S C Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Bitofmerit	 1:00.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Queen’s Gift	 1:01.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $101	 Kelly’s Lassie	 1:12.20	 (23.42)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾..............Raced erratically
8 of 8	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 52	 $101	 My Baby Blue Jean	 1:10.58	 (22.79)	 7	 8	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Brunhilda	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

10 BRUNHILDA Trainer: R Vincent Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: Ms S Bowtell WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Strategic Impulse J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Vincent, J A McBain, M A Stone, K Ennis, R Pearson, J Jacobson, T Ayres & M Waddell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms S Bowtell	 ---	 $--	 Sambaza	 1:01.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms S Bowtell	 ---	 $--	 What Shout	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Bowtell	 55	 $31	 She’s Our Witness	 1:23.72	 (23.95)	 5	 3	 ....19½............................No show
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11 PRINCESS MILLI Trainer: Michael Grantham Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Our Millster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 03May21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Guard The Safe	 0:57.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 09Aug21	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Secret Lair	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Delicate Babe	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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R6 11 Aug 2022 | Northam | Milne Oat-Free Muesli Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1100m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 256622
	 2	 144539
	 3	 018496
	 4	 067810
	 5	 185557
	 6	 122235
	 7	 362227
	 8	 377367
	 9	 777089

DIVINE PAIR
HALATORION
SHORT TALK
TRADEMENT
REAL DANGER
WISE WORDS
CHOIX DE LACE
LIL’ RED BIKINI
THE HAITIAN POET

60.5
59
58
58
57
57
55
55
54

7
4
6
2
1
9
5
8
3

P KNUCKEY
B RAWILLER
L RAMOLY
P HARVEY
TAJ DYSON  3 

J AZZOPARDI
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
J WHITING
MS J MCNAUGHT

C WEBSTER
R ROGERS
N D DELLAR
G C BALLANTYNE
A DURRANT
D & B PEARCE
J TAYLOR
P W MCLEOD
P J NAYLOR

5
5
5
8
4
4
5
7
8

G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
64
62
62
60
60
56
56
50

	16-�2�-4-5
	17-�2�-2-4
	11-�3�-0-1
	19-�3�-0-3
	 9-�2�-0-1
	18-�2�-6-2
	21-�2�-4-2
	46-�3�-6-7
	43-�2�-6-5

$73,350
$48,113
$53,680
$41,960
$54,400
$91,085
$47,630
$90,470
$76,060

	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-2-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	12-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DIVINE PAIR Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 7 Total: 16-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$73,350
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 60.5 Good: 10-0-2-3 Track: 3-0-2-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Magnificent Pair J+H: 13-2-4-5 Turf: 16-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-2 Last Win: 05/05/21 (463 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, C R Webster, P J Dinnison, P Princi, Ms L M Epis, Ms G Torre, A Torre, R J Bell, J L Burke, I M Selak, D L Fortune & Mrs D Ennis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $5	 Solid Azza	 1:11.87	 (23.05)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $8	 Holy Ghost	 1:11.23	 (23.57)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¼............. Pre race incident
6 of 9	 02Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $5.5	 Great Charade	 1:23.23	 (23.66)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½..........Cardiac arrhythmia
2 of 9	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $4.2	 Spirited Session	 0:58.69	 (23.15)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $5	 Double Jeopardy	 1:03.69	 (22.95)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout

2 HALATORION Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$48,113
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 12-2-1-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Hallowell Lane J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/01/22 (214 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Rogers, P D Horsley, T K Leighton, B S McManus, C J Nelson, B Johnston, T Johnston, K Potter & P D Anthonisz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 57	 $6.5	 Express Time	 0:58.69	 (22.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 NMW	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 57	 $9.5	 Tradem’ In	 1:17.17	 (23.84)	 11	 11	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $6	 Spirited Session	 1:24.14	 (23.67)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 09Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $8.5	 Glasgow Girl	 0:58.24	 (22.60)	 10	 11	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $4	 Astro Warrior	 1:13.89	 (24.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½..........Vet-no abnormality

3 SHORT TALK Trainer: N D Dellar Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$53,680
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Scala’s Quest J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/03/22 (161 Days)
Owner: G R Williamson & Ms J V Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57.5	 $4.8	 Arracity	 1:12.23	 (22.66)	 1	 1	 ...... ns................. Overraced mid
8 of 8	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Alien From Mars	 1:10.54	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 57	 $7	 Pink ‘n’ Gray	 1:04.38	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $20	 Yoyo’s	 1:10.51	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼............................No show
6 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $15	 Long Weekend	 1:04.37	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance

4 TRADEMENT Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 2 Total: 19-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$41,960
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 58 Good: 15-3-0-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Amusement Park J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/21 (323 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Apr20	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $51	 Schoolhouse Rock	 1:11.41	 (22.95)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 13	 18Jun20	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 57	 $13	 Me ‘n’ Taz	 1:18.76	 (23.74)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 20May21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $41	 Excerpt	 1:09.76	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... 45...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 22Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 56.5	 $31	 Standout Rose	 1:12.39	 (23.33)	 3	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
11 of 13	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 58	 $26	 Forever Autumn	 0:58.06	 (22.53)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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5 REAL DANGER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$54,400
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 3-2-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Real Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/21 (295 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $21	 Buzzoom	 1:22.86	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 W Pike	 53	 $10	 Flying Missile	 1:10.53	 (23.25)	 10	 11	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 04Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 53	 $6	 Liwa	 1:23.69	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $5.5	 Spin The Knife	 0:57.92	 (22.32)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
7 of 11	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $4	 How’s The Serenity	 1:09.88	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

6 WISE WORDS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$91,085
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 57 Good: 13-2-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Wise Talk J+H: 7-1-4-0 Turf: 18-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/03/22 (158 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D Pearce), R Gray, Mrs J Gray, A Duffy, C Salmeri, Mrs S Salmeri, Miss A Salmeri, Miss E Salmeri, J Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $9	 Pennys Afield	 1:18.88	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $7.5	 Recharger	 1:15.73	 (24.77)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $6.5	 Astro Warrior	 1:04.01	 (22.56)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $14	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

7 CHOIX DE LACE Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 5 Total: 21-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$47,630
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 19-2-4-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Dewars And Lace J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 21-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/21 (333 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, Ms B J Taylor, Ms M A Clarke, C Rintoul, K McKenzie, K Cranley, M J Fuller, Mrs N M Fuller & G Cornell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 07Nov21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Rosie Mahony	 54.5	 $3.3	 Bizzi Too	 1:10.12	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 01Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Rosie Mahony	 56	 $12	 Corn Cob	 1:13.40	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 27Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $13	 Tricky Trix	 1:12.63	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $5.5	 Gessato	 1:06.25	 (23.58)	 4	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 25Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 53.5	 $6.5	 Eliminate	 1:06.70	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

8 LIL’ RED BIKINI Trainer: P W McLeod Barrier: 8 Total: 46-3-6-7 Prize Money: A$90,470
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 39-3-5-7 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 10-2-2-2 54-56kg: 16-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Spritzig J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-3-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/20 (742 Days)
Owner: Ms S K Benthien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $10	 Yemen Lass	 1:10.98	 (23.01)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 52.5	 $26	 Cristal Dane	 1:22.75	 (23.75)	 8	 10	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $31	 Ready To Ride	 1:37.17	 (23.62)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $7.5	 Pennys Afield	 1:18.88	 (22.69)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Cassey Martinan	 52.5	 $19	 Warm ‘N’ Fuzzy	 1:10.79	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout

9 THE HAITIAN POET Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 3 Total: 43-2-6-5 Prize Money: A$76,060
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 31-2-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-1
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Ya Michelle J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 43-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/11/21 (274 Days)
Owner: P J Naylor, J K Morton, T G McLean, Miss S Naylor & J Vague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $11	 Hilton	 1:05.94	 (23.40)	 5	 4	 ....17¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $101	 Dance Session	 0:58.48	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
13 of 13	15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $101	 I’m Eugene	 1:12.62	 (23.96)	 12	 13	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
8 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $101	 Forever Autumn	 0:58.06	 (22.53)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $101	 Spirited Session	 0:58.69	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ...... 13............................No show
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R7 11 Aug 2022 | Northam | Pegasus Liberty Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 383842
	 2	 722166
	 3	 221467
	 4	 331048
	 5	 769531
	 6	 133605
	 7	 900000
	 8	 000002
	 9	 007896
	10	 592576
	11	 229079

BENJI’S
FORLANE
HIS EMINENCE
SECRET LAIR
SHE’S OUR WITNESS
RIDING HOOD FAME
BRING ONE HOME
COMPLETED
GIN ‘N’ SWANIC
JACK IN THE BLACK
LOVEISABATTLEFIELD

60.5
59
59
59
58
57
55
55
55
54
54

3
9
1
6
4
2
10
5
11
7
8

S PARNHAM
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
T TURNER
J AZZOPARDI
L RAMOLY
MS L STAPLES
MS V CORVER  2 

P KNUCKEY
B PARNHAM
K DHURUN  1.5 
MS J MCNAUGHT

C R GREEN
HOLLY TAYLOR
C WEBSTER
D & B PEARCE
MS F MARTIN
BILL SPENCER
RYAN HILL
J PIKE
MACK HALL
J D JACHMANN
P J NAYLOR

5
4
4
4
4
7
5
7
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
60
60
60
58
56
52
52
52
48
50

	13-�1�-2-3
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-2-0
	17-�1�-1-4
	 8-�1�-0-1
	53-�1�-3-12
	 8-�1�-0-1
	31-�1�-2-2
	17-�1�-0-0
	33-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-3-0

$50,740
$26,650
$32,700
$47,540
$15,300
$57,215
$19,900
$39,230
$14,900
$24,727
$28,700

	5-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	24-�1�-3-6
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BENJI’S Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$50,740
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 60.5 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: La Fantastique J+H: 9-0-2-2 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/05/21 (441 Days)
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $*3.8	 Our Norman	 1:51.46	 (23.98)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $21	 Downforce	 1:37.14	 (23.84)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $19	 Crescent City	 1:37.81	 (23.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 02Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $14	 Savage One	 1:24.59	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 16	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $12	 Multinational	 1:26.77	 (24.54)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 FORLANE Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$26,650
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Top Billing J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/22 (141 Days)
Owner: S I Properjohn, J A Rees, M Properjohn, S A Edwards, R P Foster & G S French

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 57	 $4.8	 Pennys Afield	 1:19.57	 (22.08)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 57	 $*2.1	 Wicked Fox	 1:38.93	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 57	 $*3	 Mr Megsey	 1:25.10	 (23.79)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Holly Watson	 58	 $16	 Red Dwarf	 1:18.75	 (23.74)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.....................Eased 600m
6 of 15	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 60	 $11	 Sessions Peak	 1:27.46	 (25.15)	 6	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

3 HIS EMINENCE Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$32,700
Jockey: T Turner WT: 59 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Bonny Bonny J+H: 8-1-2-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/22 (203 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, B R Webster, J N Barnes, W A Brooks, W Messer, B S Ryan, R J Bell, K M Kininmonth, A J Atkinson & D B Welsh & Boomgate Racing (Mgr: R M 
O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 57	 $4.6	 First Missile	 1:24.79	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
1 of 12	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Private Scene	 1:36.80	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 9	 02Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 57	 $6	 Ground Braker	 1:36.73	 (24.31)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 60	 $9.5	 Bread To Flirt	 1:18.15	 (24.62)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 15	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 60	 $16	 Sessions Peak	 1:27.46	 (25.15)	 10	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

4 SECRET LAIR Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$47,540
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 59 Good: 13-0-1-4 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-0-2 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Diva J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 17-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (56 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs J M Gray, Ms H M Rossiter, Ms K O’Connor, Mrs L K Sneddon & Miss S W Sumich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*4	 Bent Leg Boris	 1:39.08	 (24.28)	 7	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $3.3	 The Panzer	 1:37.62	 (23.71)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 12	23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $11	 Kolchino	 1:39.38	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Luke Campbell	 57	 $31	 I’m Not For Sale	 1:39.66	 (24.58)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½................. Laid in straight
8 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Luke Campbell	 57	 $31	 Zero Consequence	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼................. Laid in straight
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5 SHE’S OUR WITNESS Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,300
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Neriani J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Ms F M Martin, Miss T L Grimshaw, Mrs K M Borwick & Miss C J Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $61	 Fine Romance	 1:36.94	 (23.73)	 8	 7	 ....10¼................... Every chance
9 of 15	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $101	 Mr Brilliant	 1:38.34	 (24.63)	 12	 13	 ..... 9¾............................No show
5 of 12	 07Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $12	 Vitai Lampada	 2:07.34	 (24.30)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $21	 The Panzer	 1:38.22	 (23.25)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................... Hung out
1 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $21	 Too Much Talk	 1:23.72	 (23.95)	 10	 10	 ...... ns...........................Good win

6 RIDING HOOD FAME Trainer: Bill Spencer Barrier: 2 Total: 53-1-3-12 Prize Money: A$57,215
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 57 Good: 42-1-3-8 Track: 21-1-2-6

7yo gr/b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 49-1-3-10 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-3-6
Sire: Famous Roman Dam: Lady Authorised J+H: 48-1-3-11 Turf: 53-1-3-12 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-4 Last Win: 26/05/22 (77 Days)
Owner: W E Spencer & Mrs M F Spencer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $15	 Ataboy Charlie	 1:35.73	 (24.01)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $21	 Kentucky Blue	 1:42.97	 (24.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $17	 Rock Of Kaha	 1:36.60	 (23.36)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
11 of 11	21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $18	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 11	 11	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $31	 Zero Consequence	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

7 BRING ONE HOME Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,900
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Zarenza J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/21 (441 Days)
Owner: R P Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Kennedy	 56.5	 $21	 Jadavi	 1:17.52	 (23.42)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $18	 Prized Miss	 1:23.50	 (23.98)	 1	 2	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $41	 Ultimate Command	 1:12.97	 (23.85)	 12	 8	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $61	 Main Engine	 1:25.12	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
15 of 15	27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $91	 Sessions Peak	 1:27.46	 (25.15)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted

8 COMPLETED Trainer: J Pike Barrier: 5 Total: 31-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$39,230
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 55 Good: 17-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Sorel Point J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 31-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-0 Last Win: 09/07/20 (763 Days)
Owner: J G Pike & Mrs M E Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 54	 $91	 Bell Lap	 1:40.78	 (24.29)	 13	 13	 ....13½....................... Not sighted
13 of 14	25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $201	 Without Reg	 1:25.65	 (23.91)	 14	 14	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run
10 of 10	15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Kentucky Blue	 1:42.97	 (24.69)	 5	 7	 ....14¼.............. Wide throughout
10 of 13	06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 J Whiting	 55	 $101	 Money Twist	 1:42.58	 (24.87)	 13	 12	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $61	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 10	 10	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

9 GIN ‘N’ SWANIC Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 11 Total: 17-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,900
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Miss Swaney J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/21 (539 Days)
Owner: R D Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	25Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $31	 Corn Cob	 1:25.79	 (23.35)	 10	 9	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $61	 Kaymay	 1:24.55	 (23.14)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $151	 Little Punga	 1:32.86	 (25.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼............................. Laid out
9 of 12	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $41	 Seeable	 1:23.90	 (23.92)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show
6 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $31	 Zero Consequence	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

10 JACK IN THE BLACK Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 7 Total: 33-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$24,727
Jockey: K Dhurun (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 22-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: True Charm J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 33-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 17/01/21 (571 Days)
Owner: M D Jachmann, J D Jachmann, Miss K L Jachmann, P Grant, M T Jachmann & Mrs I H Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Jett Stanley	 52	 $26	 Sneaky Fox	 1:19.40	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....10¼............................No show
2 of 5	 09Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $8	 Any Given Time	 1:18.38	 (24.40)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼............Blundered at start
5 of 8	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $21	 Quintus	 1:14.04	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $101	 Ciscojoe	 1:37.51	 (23.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $81	 Salacia Queen	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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11 LOVEISABATTLEFIELD Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$28,700
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Crimson Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/05/21 (460 Days)
Owner: P J Naylor, T G McLean, J K Morton, T J Christo, W F Hamersley, Miss S Naylor & J Vague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 06Nov21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $*2.8	 Ice Elite	 1:52.37	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 57	 $51	 Frigid	 1:18.92	 (23.95)	 7	 9	 ...... 10............................. Laid out
11 of 12	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 57	 $81	 Evidence	 1:25.93	 (23.83)	 9	 10	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $61	 I’m Not For Sale	 1:39.66	 (24.58)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $61	 Zero Consequence	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 2	 3	 ....10¼............................No show
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R8 11 Aug 2022 | Northam | Milne Horse Muesli Hcp (C5)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 5	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
5:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 141413
	 2	 422000
	 3	 510843
	 4	 652586
	 5	 317840
	 6	 073534
	 7	 941521
	 8	 221413
	 9	 051596
	10	 769740
	11	 716864
	12	 962897

LET’S GALAHVANT
WINE NIGHT
INFLATION
MISS VASARI
DEPUTANO
DEVINE BEAST
LINCOLN’S LAW
PLEASE GOD
AMBER MAMBA
OCEANZARA
WAR CLASS
WILD FRONT

60
60
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

2
7
1
14
8
12
4
10
11
6
5
3

TAJ DYSON  3 

S O’DONNELL
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
B RAWILLER
B PARNHAM
P HARVEY
L RAMOLY
MS N FAITHFULL
MS L STAPLES
J WHITING
S PARNHAM
MS K BENNETT

D & B PEARCE
MS J ERKELENS
MITCHELL PATEMAN
D MORTON
R ROGERS
LUKE FERNIE
N D DELLAR
DARREN TAYLOR
BILL SPENCER
KIRSTEN MELIS
C R GREEN
MS W MILLER

4
6
7
5
6
5
5
5
6
6
7
8

G
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

70
70
68
68
65
65
65
61
57
58
58
59

	10-�4�-0-2
	23-�3�-5-3
	39-�4�-8-5
	15-�3�-3-0
	21-�4�-1-5
	31-�3�-6-5
	19-�3�-4-1
	18-�2�-5-3
	20-�3�-0-0
	24-�2�-3-3
	37-�5�-2-5
	31-�4�-2-5

$124,130
$129,961
$226,190
$110,472
$103,845
$145,645
$66,035
$53,370
$43,440
$54,760
$80,570
$82,425

	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	8-�2�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-3-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 606677
	14	 168875
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1 LET’S GALAHVANT Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 2 Total: 10-4-0-2 Prize Money: A$124,130
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Crush J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/22 (22 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs C R Niall, B M Niall, M White, M C Desa, P A Gatti, Ms C E Adams, R A Adams, C J Edwards, A P Radonich & Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $8.5	 Mahaleo	 1:17.92	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $8.5	 Oly’s Choice	 1:25.37	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 13	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $*4.8	 Jag The Joker	 1:25.38	 (24.27)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $*3	 Hibiscus Lady	 1:13.23	 (23.91)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $4.6	 Dorado	 1:14.58	 (24.57)	 3	 2	 ...... hd............. Pre race incident

2 WINE NIGHT Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$129,961
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 60 Good: 17-3-4-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Serious Impact J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/02/21 (536 Days)
Owner: Miss J Erkelens, M A Biggs, J Emmerton, J A Jennings, D J Pashby, C J Lawson & G R Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 60.5	 $8	 Express Time	 1:12.33	 (23.16)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Lost whip
2 of 13	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 58	 $15	 Lipstick Flickers	 1:17.16	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
11 of 12	25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $51	 Puli	 1:11.60	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Luke Campbell	 57.5	 $16	 Miss Maranta	 1:18.90	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
10 of 16	27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	12]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $91	 Multinational	 1:26.77	 (24.54)	 14	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Well back

3 INFLATION Trainer: Mitchell Pateman Barrier: 1 Total: 39-4-8-5 Prize Money: A$226,190
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 26-4-5-3 Track: 3-1-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 13-3-2-2 56-58kg: 19-1-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-2
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Impressing Matters J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 39-4-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-2 Last Win: 10/02/22 (182 Days)
Owner: W H Lavender, Ms J Turner & M D Wake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 10Feb22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 Holly Watson	 60.5	 $6	 Brave Contender	 1:32.52	 (24.92)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
11 of 12	25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 58.5	 $19	 She’s Puzzling	 1:18.11	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 5	 [	 7]	 Luke Campbell	 56.5	 $21	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:32.05	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 57.5	 $9.5	 I’m Pretty	 1:25.54	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
3 of 10	 30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 57.5	 $10	 Classic Rogue	 1:42.08	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort

4 MISS VASARI Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 14 Total: 15-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$110,472
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 11-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rogano Dam: Miss Safari J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/12/21 (250 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & W J Cameron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 01Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 58	 $*5	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:23.92	 (23.77)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Holy Ghost	 1:11.23	 (23.57)	 6	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56	 $4.6	 Lipstick Flickers	 1:17.16	 (23.35)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 16	 02Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	12]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $19	 Thomas Magnum	 0:58.60	 (23.04)	 15	 15	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55	 $9	 Mercanto	 1:13.79	 (24.81)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
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5 DEPUTANO Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 8 Total: 21-4-1-5 Prize Money: A$103,845
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 17-3-1-4 Track: 5-0-0-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Verrazano Dam: Divine Deputy J+H: 12-3-1-3 Turf: 21-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/21 (449 Days)
Owner: Phillmark M L L Scott (Mgr: M L L Scott), A Schultz, P J Erceg, W N Elder, R B Rogers & M J Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 19May21	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2.7	 Super Teroitoa	 1:30.34	 (23.45)	 7	 6	 ........ 3...........................Good win
7 of 13	 07Jun21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Sowar	 1:36.83	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 19Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $11	 Tinsnip	 1:39.55	 (23.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 01Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $31	 Bogart	 1:37.93	 (24.07)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $9.5	 Sentimental Queen	 1:38.20	 (23.03)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼........... Hampered at start

6 DEVINE BEAST Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 12 Total: 31-3-6-5 Prize Money: A$145,645
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57.5 Good: 22-2-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 8-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Tenko J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/10/20 (679 Days)
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg), T S Duffridge, Mrs C D Duffridge, C Duffield, Mrs C Duffield, Ms G Ismail, R Ismail & H Goda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $12	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:29.93	 (23.74)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $8	 Bourbon Beau	 1:12.35	 (23.14)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 15	 18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	15]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $18	 Conquered Zone	 1:25.64	 (24.33)	 15	 12	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start
3 of 13	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	11]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $10	 Jag The Joker	 1:25.38	 (24.27)	 7	 9	 ...... nk.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $19	 Ginger Flyer	 1:41.01	 (25.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

7 LINCOLN’S LAW Trainer: N D Dellar Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$66,035
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57.5 Good: 13-3-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 10-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Miss Begotten J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 19-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/05/22 (74 Days)
Owner: Miss J S Fletcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 26Mar22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Cassey Martinan	 56	 $5.5	 Emerald Rose	 1:16.64	 (23.20)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................Laid in 50m
1 of 9	 02Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Cassey Martinan	 55	 $6	 Modern Times	 1:23.92	 (24.54)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
5 of 9	 15Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Cassey Martinan	 57.5	 $7	 Spring To Life	 1:17.66	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼..........Checked near post
2 of 6	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $12	 One Point Lady	 1:35.71	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............. Checked at start
1 of 7	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Luke Campbell	 57	 $5	 Tahitian Red	 1:38.64	 (24.24)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

8 PLEASE GOD Trainer: Darren Taylor Barrier: 10 Total: 18-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$53,370
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-4-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Idyllic Quest J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (21 Days)
Owner: R J Macpherson & Mrs S M Macpherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $13	 Charming Belle	 1:12.85	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $*2.8	 Tiger Move	 1:24.89	 (24.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $15	 Evidence	 1:25.93	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $8	 Story Book	 1:19.96	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $15	 Oly’s Choice	 1:24.73	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

9 AMBER MAMBA Trainer: Bill Spencer Barrier: 11 Total: 20-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$43,440
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 55 Good: 18-3-0-0 Track: 7-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Delamaine Diva J+H: 17-2-0-0 Turf: 20-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/21 (238 Days)
Owner: W E Spencer, Mrs M F Spencer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $41	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:12.24	 (23.23)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $19	 Fire Ant	 1:11.76	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 13	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $17	 Llessur	 1:17.77	 (23.32)	 10	 12	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $23	 Astro Warrior	 1:04.01	 (22.56)	 10	 11	 ........ 6............................No show
6 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $21	 Please God	 1:19.96	 (24.76)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

10 OCEANZARA Trainer: Kirsten Melis Barrier: 6 Total: 24-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$54,760
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 3-2-1-0

6yo b/br nz m Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 16-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Pinzaara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/09/21 (336 Days)
Owner: G A McTaggart, D E Sedgwick, S J Strawbridge, N D Caporaso, R Montague, Mrs C Montague, D Montague, T Shales, Mrs K A McTaggart & Miss K E M Melis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 53.5	 $4.8	 Speedbird	 1:40.74	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...........Respiratory issues
9 of 12	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $17	 Ultimate Command	 1:12.97	 (23.85)	 6	 9	 ........ 7............................No show
7 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $26	 Main Engine	 1:25.12	 (24.16)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 57	 $5.5	 Savanik	 1:19.79	 (24.06)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $26	 Dance Of The South	 1:48.51	 (23.77)	 5	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
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11 WAR CLASS Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 5 Total: 37-5-2-5 Prize Money: A$80,570
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55 Good: 28-5-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 54-56kg: 20-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: All Class J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: 29/01/22 (194 Days)
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 29Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $8.5	 Mr Mt Walker	 1:38.73	 (24.01)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $41	 Al Magico	 1:23.16	 (23.62)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 55.5	 $6.5	 Artie’s Comet	 1:39.88	 (24.31)	 5	 6	 ........ 4...............Overraced early
6 of 11	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $31	 Little Punga	 1:32.86	 (25.81)	 11	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 11	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $10	 Little Punga	 1:32.36	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

12 WILD FRONT Trainer: Ms W Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 31-4-2-5 Prize Money: A$82,425
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 55 Good: 22-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: City Living J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 31-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/04/20 (834 Days)
Owner: Mrs W J Miller, P A Wildermoth, Mrs K E Gill, L W Gill, S Shales & A Duthie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $31	 Safety Bay	 1:11.70	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 53.5	 $17	 Bourbon Beau	 1:12.35	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $9.5	 Rulelee	 1:12.43	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 54.5	 $13	 No Change	 1:12.86	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 10	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 53.5	 $31	 Astro Warrior	 1:13.89	 (24.07)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout

13 ANNIHILATOR Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 13 Total: 31-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$86,350
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 25-3-3-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 54-56kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Anya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/09/20 (694 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann, M D Jachmann, Miss K L Jachmann, M T Jachmann & P Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Luke Campbell	 54.5	 $41	 Sax On Que	 1:19.19	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $101	 Recharger	 1:15.73	 (24.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $31	 Athlone Castle	 1:05.81	 (23.66)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1232	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $31	 Mystery Moment	 1:15.34	 (24.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $101	 Alterno	 1:17.57	 (22.63)	 6	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

14 HIGHFRIAR Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 9 Total: 48-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$95,445
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 41-5-5-4 Track: 8-1-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 27-2-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Bella Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/01/22 (200 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann, Mrs I H Jachmann, M D Jachmann, M T Jachmann, Miss K L Jachmann & P Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 17Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jett Stanley	 53.5	 $10	 Llessur	 1:17.91	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 Jett Stanley	 54	 $8.5	 Sax On Que	 1:19.19	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼.............. Checked at start
8 of 11	 17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $31	 Long Knife Brother	 1:14.64	 (23.83)	 11	 11	 ........ 5.............. Checked 1000m
7 of 13	 25Mar22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	11]	 K Dhurun	 52.5	 $20	 Carolina Reaper	 1:19.01	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 09Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 52.5	 $9	 Gifted Warrior	 1:41.30	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout


